

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD**

No. KGD III (2) 886/2016

Kasaragod 14.01.2019.

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Short List for the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II – Kasaragod – Cat No. **137/2015** – Municipal Common Service – Erratum Notification Issuing of – Reg.

Ref: (1) Short List No. 29/2016/DOB dated 07.12.2016.

- (2) Letter No. DR 3-4/50011/2018-KPSC dated 17.12.2018.
- (3) Letter No.DR 3-4/50015/2018-KPSC Dtd. 05.01.2019.

It is hereby notified as follows:-

The following Register Numbers are also included in the Main List from various Supplementary Lists of the Short List No. 29/2016/DOB dated 07.12.2016 for selection to the post of Junior Health Inspector Gr.II (Cat. No. **137/2015**) in Municipal Common Service in Kasaragod District.

From Supplementary List Ezhava to Main List

104019	107768	108539	108611	108635	109012
109061	109209				

From Scheduled Caste to Main List

107988 109048

From Muslim to Main List

107970 109133

From Latin Catholics/A.I to Main List

108714

From OBC to Main List

108537 108717 108904 109094 109108

From SIUC NADAR to Main List

100812 101526

From HINDU NADAR to Main List

100445

The following Register Numbers are deleted from the Main List and various Supplementary Lists of the above Short List.

Main List

100299	101324	101961	102199	102249	102746
103007	105579	106554	107625	107739	108106
108720	108923	108925	109001	109004	109028
109098	109116	109174			

Supplementary List

Ezhava

102854	107680	107735	107935	108964	109003
109072	109162				

Scheduled Caste

101940	102534	102894	102901	103205	103452
103915	103942	107067	107662	107956	109150

Scheduled Tribe

108261

Muslim

100598 103373 107783 109146

Latin Catholics/A.I

100738 101789

OBC

102245 109077

Viswakarma

100441

Dheevara

107961

The entry 'NIL' is made in the Supplementary list for Dheevara of the above list.

The corrected entries read as follows:-

Supplementary List

Dheevara

NIL

The Short List No.29/2016/DOB Dtd.07.12.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

PRAMOD V V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer